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%Mw*ﬁ%wwé/A4mﬂ%wdfﬂqu1 4%%4AD COME FRCM?

“‘~-WNWWNN\\ LOOK AT MY RECORDS. HE CAME FROM A

4;~ La@v{ﬁ?f?z

ﬁgﬂ 5o A9-/03

Soress, (A 93960 HE CAME FROM GOOD SAMARITAN EMERGENCY
% ROGH.
7 Q OKAY. AND YOU ARE REFERRING TO A --
8 A I AM REFERRING TO AN INVESTIGATOR'S REPORT HERE THAT WE
9 USUALLY LOOK AT BEFORE WE EXAMINE THE BODY.
10 Q NOW, YOU IMDICATED THAT MR. ALLRED AT THE TIME THAT YOU
11 FIRST SAW HIM HAD VARISUS THINGS CONNECTED TO HIM ARD THAT HE
12 WAS NUDE; IS THAT CORRECT? A THAT'S CORRECT.
13 Q AMD WHEW YOU SAY HE WAS NUDE, DID HE HAVE AKY CLOTHING
14 THAT WAS SENT ALONG WITH HIM?
15 A NO, 1 DON'T RECALL- THERE WAS ANY CLOTHING AT ALL WITH
16 HIM, EITHER ON HIM OR WITH THE BODY.
17 Q WHAT SORT. OF DEVICES, IF YOU WILL, WERE ATTACHED TO HIH
18 AT THE TIME THAT YOU FIRST OBSERVED HIM?
19 A FIRST OF ALL, HE HAD AN AIRWAY, WHICH IS PUT IN THE MOUTH
20 JUST TO FACILITATE BREATHING.
21 Q 15 THIS SOME SORT OF A TUBE THAT 1S PLACED IN THE MOUTH?
22 A NO. AN AIRWAY IS NOT -- IT'S JUST A -- WELL, YOU CAN
23 CALL 1T A TUBE EXCEPT [T'S A PLASTIC DEVICE WHICH IS CURVED
24 WHICH FITS INTO THZ MOUTH. 1IN ADDITION TO THAT, THOUGH, HE
25 | HAD AN ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE, WHICH IS WHAT YOU ARE PROBABLY
26 REFERRING TO. IT'S A TUBE ABOUT THAT LONG CINDICATING).
27 a INDLCATING ABGUT 16 TO 13 INCHES?
28 A ABOUT A FOOT, YES, SOMEWHERE AROUND THERE, AND THIS IS
52
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I WAS LOS GATOS COMMUMITY.

DID YOU KNOW WHERE
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Q AND IN THIS PARTICULAR CASE, DID YOU KNOW WHERE IN
PARTICULAR MR. ALLRED HAD COME FRCH?

A I WOULD HAVE TO LOOK AT MY RECORDS. HE CAME FROM A
HOSPITAL. 1 BELIEVE IT wAS LOS GATOS COMMUNITY.

OH, 1 AM SCRRY, HE CAME FROM GCOD SAMARITAN EMERGENCY

ROCH.
Q OKAY. AND YOU ARE REFERRING TO A --
A 1 AM REFERRING TG AN INVESTIGATOR'S REPORT HERE THAT WE

USUALLY LOOK AT BEFORE WE EXAMINE THE BODY.

Q NOW, YOU IMDICATED THAT MR. ALLRED AT THE TIME THAT YOU
FIRST SAw HIM HAD VARIOUS THINGS CONNECTED TO HIM AND THAT HE
WAS NUDE; IS THAT CORRECT? A THAT'S CORRECT.

Q AND WHEN YOU SAY HE WAS NUDE, DID HE HAVE ARY CLOTHING
THAT WAS SENT ALONG WITH HIM? )

A NO, 1 DON'T RECALL- THERE WAS ANY CLOTHING AT ALL WITH
HIM, EITHER ON HIM OR WITH THE BODY.

) WHAT SORT. OF DEVICES, IF YOU WILL, WERE ATTACHED TO HIHM
AT THE TIME THAT YOU FIRST OBSERVED HIM?

A FIRST OF ALL, HE HAD AN AIRWAY, WHICR IS PUT IN THE MOUTH
JUST TO FACILITATE BREATHING.

Q 15 THIS SOME SORT OF A TUBE THAT 1S PLACED IN THE MOUTH?
A NO. AN AIRWAY IS NOT -- IT'S JUST A -- WELL, YGU CAN
CALL 1T A TUBE EXCEPT [T'S A PLASTIC DEVICE WHICH IS CURVED

WHICH FITS IMNTO THE MOUTH, IN ACDITION TO THAT, THOUGH, HE

- HAD AN ENDOTRACHEAL TUB'E, WHICH IS WHAT YOU ARE PROBABLY

REFERRING TO. IT'S A TUBE ABOUT THAT LONG CINDICATING).

9] INDICATING ABCUT 16 TC 13 INCHES?

A ABQUT A FOOT, YES, SOMEWHERE AROUND THERE, AND THIS IS




LOS GATOS POLICE DEPARTMENT ELE comy
N 4307
T, = 69. CASE NO.
Jo J 83-0120
770. TYPE OF REPORT 71. CODE SECTION 2% CLASSIFICATION ZO.NE 73. PAGE NO.
XX came [ ] incioenT 187 PpC Residential/Gunshot at 6
ARREST INFORMATION
74, LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE 75 DATE/TIME OF OCCURRENCE
[Jrortowur K3 surriement 16935 Roberts Road, LG 1/10/83 1345 hours
76. NAME: LAST,FIRST,M!DDLE CODE ¢( V ) 77. ADDRESS ﬂRES. DBUS. 78. PHONE
ALLRED, JOHN HOWARD 0°%:2/16/50| 16935 Roberts Road, LG Unknown
~VI. RECOMMENDATIONS: I recommend that al
V-ALLRED

1 the items taken from
(as listed in "Evidence Seized"), excluding the monies

which are now enclosed in the safe, be taken to the Santa Clara
County Crime Lab and the fo

llowing tests be conducted in regard
to all of the clothing.

A stipling test be done on all clothing;
2. Powder residue tests be conduc

Clothing be checked to sece if
fragments in a

ted on all;clothing;

there are any wood
ny of the clothing;

Blood on clothing be blood-typed.

; Sl o0 v -
Asove THEY DEUBEMTELV:AH_L}DJ-‘Y)’
FT”E.,';E; (UNHEARD OF 1Y E%ngz)mcﬁ
. = (AL PARNCVIATE Fi LY AFTER
DE ST ROYING TE CAIT NT-To- BACK, Pp/f/:ﬂo/‘/
' EXAM by
7 BY INITAL ER0US.
bES “’;ﬁkx/gr%,sr EP?R;_;M GIVEN IS PREPSITEALZ )
e )

‘ORTING OFFICERS

TYPED BY

YORKS Y5845

OATE AND TIME

REVIEWED BY
: Im 1/12/83 1/12/83 1000 Sgt. Shea
oPIES DETECTIVE DIST. ATTNY. COURT ciil PATROL JUVENILE OTHER
o " * * *x Detective Mc Carty-
YES NO REASQON
JRTHER 3
ZTION * %

Follow-up to continue.




: Progoref, o Loa S-S5 THIZ 1S LG Kepok,
. /'I' . > s, Gl 3
- County of Santa Clara " | s e

<

ASTT T Ex Eb ~ Leo Himmelsbach, oiswiet Atiormey

\§\>\ REPORT NO.: IM-389

Califcrnia

i, ' DATE: 397 a3

l. REFERENCE INFORMATION

PEOPLE ¥S,. P. F. LAZOR
YICTIM: JOLIN H()W.I'\.RD ALLRED
TYPE CASE: DEATH VIOLENT .
TYPE EVIDENCE EXAMINED: FIREARMS, CLOTHING, BLOOD, BULLETS, GUNSHOT RESIDUE KIT

REQUESTING AGENCY: LOS GATOS POLICE DEPARTMENT (83-0120)

II. EVIDENCE AND SOURCE (See Appendix One)

11. PURPQSE OF EXAMINATION

The following requests were made:

l. Examine items 1, 2, and the clothing in item 10 for
gunshot residues.

.2. Process the articles in items 3, 5, 6
fingerprints. ‘

?

% 3. Examine the functioning-of the pistol (Item 3) and the
: ~ BB gun (Item 8). :

4.  Compare the bullets and cartridge cases in items 6,
7, 12, 13, and 16 with the pistol (Item 3).

5. Examine the clothing (Item 9) and the gloves (Item 17) Sipts
- for blood. '

6. Examine the shoes (Item 10a) iorTyoodlandfpaihﬁ pa;ticles.

Compare the shoeprint lifts (Item l4)»wiﬁh the shoes
(Item 9e and Item 10a). iy . i,

8. Examine the portion of the wall (

Itém 15) for haman -
scalp hairs. e : g

Sl Détermine the trajectory of the bullet which is lodged
in the cabinet door (Item 16). e

V. RESULTS AND.CONCLUSIONS

Since it was determined that JohReAllred . had. Bepatitdsii his bloody

clothing was sealed in plastic bags upon their receipt and ore an exa-
mination of any of, this clothing was performed it wasgautoclave

~Examinations for gunshot residues on itens 1, 2, and the clothing in

item 10 “ave been deferred until it is det&Fmificd THAT these examinations
are definitely needed.

Page No.: 1
‘Total Pages: §

359 REV 5/74

RFG/D%ﬁ/al: A | ; 54
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LOS GATOS POLICE DEPARTMENT FILE COPY

~ 3307 Tes. CASEND.
i ) . L E 5
- | ' /70 A | 83-0120
TYPE OF REPORT 71. CODE SECTION 72.CLASSIFICAT|QN ZONE 73. PAGE NO.
!%iZZ;T E%::j:f::ﬂON 187 pC Residential/Homicide 2 1
74, LOCATION OF OCCUR.RENCE 75. DATE/TIME OF OCCURRENCE
[ rortowur  [] suerrement| 16935 Roberts Rd., Los Gatos : folOufeBi3a 1340
NAME: LAST,FIRST,MIDDLE ] cooe ( V ] [77. ADDRESS [ e RECo. - (2B R HONE
\LLRED, JOHN HOWARD 08:2/16/50| 16935 Roberts Rd., Los Gatos|None

(. ADDITIONAL PERSONS: None

L. DETATLS: - On 1/1#/83 at 1000 hrs. Det. Yorks and myself were present
during the autopsy of V-JOHN HOWARD ALLRED performed at the Santa Clara .
County Coroners Office.

L7

The doctors performing the autopsy- were Dr. _Houser 2nd Q702
The case numbeér given to the case by the CoronRere 0ffice was CAB83-36.

(Dr. Homadvised me that the Coroners Office would provide this ’

with a complete report on tne Fesults of the autopsy
p&v¥ormed on V-JOHN HOWARD ACLCRED— :

During the autopsy there were three .45 caliber slugs.removed from the
~ bady of V-JOHN HOWARD ALLRED. The first slug was removed from the small
. of the back of V-ALLRED, the second slug was reg ved from the head of

V-ALLRED, the third slug was removed from thecgﬁﬁjT%?a back area of
V-ALLRED. For specific results and clarification see Dr. Hou 3
autopsy report.

(V2]

D (
3 f
o

I. PROPERTY TAKEN: . None
V. ATTACHMENTS: m%g.jHouser‘s autopsy report

T R A A R :
V. EVIDENCE SEIZED: Three (3) slugs produced from a .45 caliber weapon
) (the three slugs were placed into evidence and
subsequently transported to Santa Clara County Lab
for ballistics. '

/1. RECOMMENDATIONS: Pending investigation

{EFORTING OFFICERS TYPED BY DATE AND TIME AEVIEWED 8Y
- CARTY #6167 - be Sgt Shea
i DETECTIVE DIST, ATTNY, COURT (@) PATROL ;
«uri1ES
TO [ "% X ‘
FURTHE YES NO REASON
HER D X tigation ;
ACTION > \ Investiga pendmg

RAS T
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LOS GATQS POLICE DEPARTAMENT

- 4307
: 2“)/ 69. CASE NO.
TYPE OF REPORT 71. CODE SECTION 72. CLASSIFICATION ZONE 73??129},30
@ CRIME D INCIDENT Y
K3 arrest L] inFormaTiON 187 PC Homicide 13
1 74. LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE 75. DATE/TIME
[] FoLLowur suppLemenT| 16935 Roberts Road, LG 1/10/83 b ](_DSC4U5RR§1A()3C§IS
NAME: LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE CODE 2/16/50 77. ADDRESS K] Res. [J8us. [i8.PHONE ;
ALLRED, JOHN HOWARD 16935 Roberts Road, LG Unknown

What¢subsequentlv)occurred was that LAZOR sublet it to V-ALLRED.
: S-LAZOR have {control) of the side room adijacent! to the
itchen. Approximately two weeks before the shooting, LAZOR was

¢ told that he was no longer thand that he had no business
{ being on the property, and that he had no permission to be on the

pProperty .

Approximately three davs before the shooting, S- LAZORfESBtacted
Paul Garnier so that he (LAZOR) could remove his property from the
house. Mr. Garnier advised me that there were (witnesses to the
fact that S-LAZOR was told that he was no longer to be at the
residence or on the property. The only other information that
Mr. Garnier could provide was that as of three days prior to the
shooting he knew that his nephew, V- -ALLRED, owed S-ILAZOR S$50. or
S60.

On 1/11/83 De;ec;zve Yorks and myself responded to the Santa Clara
Coun where an autopsy was to he performed

DE . Houser The case number for the . autopsy was
CA83-3¢6.

On _this aaté)the bandages and tubes were removed from the corpse
of V-ALLRED. _I performed a paraffin test on V-ALLRED, both his

left and right gggg, The paraffin test was sealed and later booked

Into evidence bv mvself, : - ,
The autopsy was (bequn by Dr. Hosed and Dr, ‘Housed of Santa Clara
4l : D,

For further information on the autopsy  mSeEeHiib e
10MSi L0 i) 1 should note that during the _autopsy three bullet
s’ 1ugs were found in the body of M=ALLRED. The slugs were packaged
And ealed by myself)after th& coronep was finished. wikly shem, I
noted that one sIUg was removed Lrom thé _head of V-ALLRED.—Fhe
slug had jacketed off the main bullet and there were twoO secctiohs
of the bullet. This was placed 1nto one envelope.

Another slug which was whole was located in thelsmall of the back.

RTIN FFICE
G OFFICERS TYPED BY DATE AND TIME / REVIEWED BY
MC CARTY i o
e > CETECTIVE DIST. ATTNY, COURT cii PATROL JUVENILE OTHER
ITHER YAES NO REASON
TIOoN




LOS GATQS POLICE DERPARTMENT FICE 0T
—— 4307 —
Go 69. CASE NO.
: 29 83=0120
.TYPE OF REPORT 71. CODE SECTION 72. CLASSIFICATION ZONE 73. PAGE NO.
CRIME D INCIDENT 187 BC Residential /Gunshot 1
ARREST D INFORMATION 5 ‘ 5
) 74. LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE 2 75. DATE/TIME OF OCCURRENCE
[Jrorrowur ] surriement| 16935 poperts Road, 1G 11/10/83 1345 hours
NAME: LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE CODE( Yy ] [77.ADDRESS K] Res. [Jeus. e PHONE
ALLRED, JOHN HCWARD i POB2/16/50 | 16035 Roberts Road, LG Unknown
I then took all of the clothing and V-ALLRED's wallet to
the police department and logged. them into the evidence room.
On 1/11/83 I aftended the autopsy of V-ALLRED at the Valley
Medical Center. The autopsv was performed bv¢{Pr. House
(See Dr. Houser's +report for information it gard to the/
gufopsv ) L T was present during the entire attopsy and-ob=
sérved all the slugs being removed from V-ALLRED's body.
(Also refer to Detective Mc Carty's supplement regarding
details of the autopsy of V-ALLRED.)
III. PROPERTY TAKEN/DAMAGED: None.
IV. ATTACHMENTS: None.
V. EVIDENCE SEIZED/PROPERTY RECOVERED: Evidence seized -
V-JOHN ALLRED's clothing and wallet:
1. One pair of boxer type underwear, striped;
2. One pair of blue Levi jeans, condition-bloody and
% @bl ' :
3. One Levi's blue jean jacket, bloody and cuits
4. One white pullover tee. shirt with blue stripes on
— sleeves, blcody and cuts
5. Eae §;§o§y %owel!)believed £o be white in color:
T One pair of socks, bloody; _ "
7. One pair of(Stadia tennis shoes) blue in color;
8. OQOpne hrown -3 -= %a_na-:w‘nih(?C‘Z'JA S48 also con-
faining miscellanecus Daner§?=!THe monies are stored
in the safe, and all other items are stored in the
‘evidence room at this point with recommendations
.that they be taken to the Santa Clara County Crime
Lab for the analyzing which will be stated in the
recommendations.) :
There were no other items taken from the person of V-ALLRED.
2RTING OFFICERS TYPED BY DATE AND TIME REVIEWED BY
YORKS '
5PxEs > DETECTIVE DIST. ATTNY. COURT ci PATROL JUVENILE 1OTHER
2]
SR RER YES NG |REASON
STION
-




LOS GATOS POLICE DEPARTMENT FILE COPY

4307 Pt o oo T
e 68. CASE NO.
/20 A | &3-0120
TYPE OF REPORT 71.CODE SECTION 7 CLASSIFICATIQN ZONE 73. PAGE NO.
[ e Sy 187 PC Residential/Homicide 2 ]
[] ARREST [j INFORMATION
74. LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE 75, DlATE/TIME OF OCCURRENCE
[X] FoLowur  []suerLement| 16935 Roberts Rd., Los Gatos 1/10/83 1340
NAME: LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE | © CopE( | ) |77. ADDHESS [jrwsf [] BUS. [78.PHONE
\LLRED, JOHN HOWARD poB:2 /16/50| 16935 Roberts Rd., Los Gatos| None

ADDITIONAL PERSONS: None

DETAILS: On ]/T1/83 at 1000 hrs. Det. Yorks and myself were present
-during the autopsy of V-JOHN HOWARD ALLRED performed at the Santa Clara
County Coroners 0ffice. : 1

The doctors performing the autopsy were Dr. Houser and Dr  0Ozna

The case number given to the case by the Coroners 0ffice was CAB3-36.

Dr. Houser/advised me that the Coroners Office would provide this _
with a complete report on The results of the autopsy -

=
L25rformed on V- JOHN HOWARD ACLRER—

During the autopsy there were three .45 caliber slugs removed from the
~ body of V-JOHN HOWARD ALLRED. The first slug was removed from the small

of the back of V-ALLRED, the second slug was removed from the head o

V-ALLRED, the third slug was removed from thei!ﬂ!!lﬂﬂ ba area of

V-ALLRED. For specific results and clarification see Dr. Houser's.

autopsy report,

f

PROPERTY TAKEN: . None
ATTACHHENTS: Dr. Houser's autopsy report

EVIDENCE SEIZED: Three (3) slugs produced from a .45 caliber weapon
_ - (the three slugs were placed into evidence and

subsequently transported to Santa Clara County Lab
for battisties. °

RECOMMENDATIONS : Pending investigation

ORTING OFFICERS TYPED BY DATE AND TIME REVIEWED 8Y
= CARTY #6167 be 1/25/83 0900 Sgt Shea
DETECTIVE DIST, ATTNY. COURT Cil PATROL JUVENILE OTHER =
< ciES >
o) X X ‘
YES NO REASON . y
i Investigation pending

-~ . X 5 .
ZTION
| | . :E!;
0 Qv ) 7.

é




: LOS GATOS POLCE BEPARTMENT FILE COFr
4307 : e
‘\," : 69. CASE NO.
7 z "~ 83-0120
). TYPE OF REPORT ] 71. CODE SECTION 72. CLASSIFICATION ZONE 73. PAGE NO.

XH crime [ ] incioent 1. 87 PE Residential/Gunshot 1 '
[ ] armest (] inrormaTiON : ' _ : 4
74. LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE 75. DATE/TIME OF OCCURRENCE
[] ForLowur EUSUWLHWNT1693S Roberts Road, LG Jl/10/83 1345 hours
5. NAME: LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE CODE ( v ) 77. AODRESS ﬁnss. Deus. 78. PHONE
ALLRED, JOHN HOWARD be8. 2/ 16/50 16935 Roberts Road, 1IG Unknown

At approximately

1ng to V-ALLRED

e

1700 hoyrs

other doctors that had been attend-

OST _CONSCIOUSTESS were attempting to

revive V-ALLRED as his co

ndition seemed to worsen and medical

bersonnel were now doing CPR to V-ALTLRED.

V-ALLRED was pronounced dead a

S : S
W 1725 hours at Good Samaritan

Hospital in the emer

he was brought

gency room where he was first treated

when :
to the hospital by the paramedics. At this
£ Good Samaritanwﬁgspital notified the coroner who is
(Nérm Sanders, “

At(l820/hours I spoke with €oroner Sanders)by telephone. If

advised him briefly of the information that T had in regards

to V-ALLRED.

He stated that there was no need for me to stand

by. I advised him that I had all of V-ALLRED's clothinag and

his wallet.

This was the clothing that he was wearing at the

time he was brought to Good Samaritan Hospital. Coroner Sanders

stated that he had n
" the wallet as long &

e

him that it would be.

0_obijection

Q‘SMQ‘W‘” and
“evidence. I told

It should be noted that when V-ALLRED was brought into Good
Samaritan Hospital and into the emer

clothing was removed

from his person.
bag, and I retained this clothing, I

clothing was removed, e
ok when 1t was placed i

WEV-—-’- r

1 ofole

gency room, his upper body

»and his shoes and socks were also removed
They were immediat

ely placed into a plastic
was present while the

?”"J' 'Bégt”TM”""‘“*min

¥ POSSessSion The entize time I Stay

ed him at the hospital.

I also have the wallet removed from V-ALLRED's jeans which
were still on his person at this point. It should be noted:

the only two items left

wear and jeans as

on his person were his boxer under-

they could not be removed. The jeans and
the  boxer shorts were removed after V-ALLRED was pronounced

dead. They were placed into the same bag that all the other
clothing was placed in.
ORTING OFFICERS TYPED BY OATE AND TIME REVIEWED BY
, L ORES ;
oPIES »’W SeTeLAVE T DIST.ATTEY. T COURT | &N PATROL JOVENILE |GTRER
o
YES NO REASON
JRTHER
CTION

i€z,

' "*"" A ’dqgell ]

- -




OUNTY OF SANTA CLARA, Office of the Medical Examiner-Coroner

C"ase N.o.,;[’) gj'"g/

7?51 South Bascom Avenue, San Jose, California 95128

¢ REPORT OF INVESTIGATION BY MEDICAL EXAMINER-CORONER INVESTIGATOR : )
);cedent John FKoward ALLPED Age 32 Sex ™le pgce Care »
ddress 16935 Roberts Road, Los Gatos, Calif. Tel: No. MWSD

ol
ccupation New Magoos Pizza Death at Work

s.s.¢ SL6 76 L4095

pop 02-16-1950

Address & Tel. No.

/‘-\
.eported by(rco- Com
N —

: 1
YPE OF DEATH: Apparent Natural

* Violent Multiple Gun Shot wounds

Date & Time 1-10- B% L‘W

Homicide

Tiver Passenger Pedestrian Vehicie Dinposition

+

ccident miles from residence.

LOCATION

DATE & TIME %

njury or Illness | 16935 Roberts Rd., Los Gatos, Calif >+ | 10-J2n-1983 BF 13LS
-eath Good Semeritin Hospital, E.R. - > 1—19283<§;;§:)<t———//[

iewing of Body n " n "

dentified by Hospital Staff

I
1-10-83{1837 )
g

©  MMSTANCES OF DEATH: ~

~ ADDRESS & TEL. NO.

each pronounced by

(gr. Bshacdi 1)

Staff Physician

-

ound dead by

ast seen alive by Hospital Staffl

{tnesgs #1

itness #2

A

nysician

358 3633

( Dr. H.J. Fee ,/>
‘\__________./'

roperty Receipt # 05723 Other Agency Investigating

Tigs, Gatos P.D.

Rep .Sgt York/McCarty

BATH NOTIFICATION: By Hospital Staff — pate g Time

Means

elat{ive Suszn HEFFINGTON

. Relattionship

Sister

/

09) 223 2595

idress and Tel, No. (2
[SPOSITION

S ﬁ_____/—————%

Yes
>ronerws Case: Brought in ,mOt brought in Reason
e R
e

:moved by L

209 223 0793

ar°*1 & Johnson

Mortuary Reguested

(MM

SANDERS

\\\\‘____,//

ate

Medical Examiner-Coroner Investigator

H’—/PZ
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LN ALL U UZAIT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RTATC FL owseCt

TOVYT UV L 93

LOCAL RI3QTRRT o BETHICT ARG I FIATL W pme R

o’

9\ 1A, NAXE OF DECEDENT—FIXST | 18, MiooLr Tie. LT LA BUTE OF BRATH rworrw, sav. 1¢ 0v | 22, onne
g S T P
3 Jobn - | Howard ALLRRD 15+-1983 7%
< ST A R X Sraram retese | §. DATE OF NIATH 7. AGC ¥ evecet teae ﬂ;um [FTISTP R 4
Z X - eteg "ee
1% |Male, | White/Englisn|®P Fab. 16, 1950 - it B
\' E%EDEHT 8. Bater st & DLZTMNT STETT O | f. NomC im® BiaTor(iCl 6F FaTwen = " 10. Fverx Newc ane Bu tnrlact o Monqe
Di?:“— b ) James T. Allred / AZ Eleanor Howe / Ca
5 11, Crfricw oe wwat CovaTer : 12730l SeowniTs Ruvace 13, masnag suece 14, WAWC OF SUWYIVING 3POUSE 1w wrr, e
. . s BMET™ Gieqy .
U.S.A. -546-76-4095 Never Married SEsee
1S. Primaay acoxmanes 1. Munatr o Teans 17, Cwrtncx wr soLr.Camomts, a s3tarq 18, Dms of 180GETET 62 Besinces
THE O&Swramion . ° 5 t
Cook Mo. New Magoo's Restaurant
IBA. $laas BXUSLIT—CTICTT sowetss (315007 Aws romec on tocanon :191. 19C. a1 ot Tewn
16935 Roberts Rd. : 507100 Los Gatos
RESITENCE | 190 ceumre VI9E sure 20. MAME ANO ACDUESS Of INTORMART—rCiateanyarr
Santa Clara 1 Ca Eleanor Allred
21A. ruce of sLatk 210, centr Mother
! pLéch Good Samaritan Hospital - ;Santa Clara 450 N. Main St
; . .
5 DEATH ZIC. STHULT ABORLSE (FTI(CT Are Mond(f o2 LoCATION: | 220. crrT 0@ TOww J&CkSOD, Ca 95642
0/0 2425 Samaritan Drive ' "San Jose - - :
22, DEATH WAS CAUSED 8Y: (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LIRE FOR A B AND C) 24, was o{1TX ACreetts z
IMKEDIATE CAUSE ; z o copomtat !
(n; Gumshot Wounds of the Head and Chest ﬁ s s i Yes |
. comeirvons <
QF Y wowecx urt':s::- $eCTE. 98 A% & comervace o7 l.??:::: 25, was gurst rm-};:n f
DEATH TRE (ewCoaTT Cavxs, f"! . ON3CY t
STATI®G TwE pagra. DL TD. 4 AT 4 COuTTOUCRTT OF w:-::u 28. Wit ATOnT Mtvoran.
Lryec Cawng L 26T . . 1
) Yes

Z3. OMGI COBMTIOET CORTEI IU TV0S BurT NaT FELATER To THC (MatDU TE Contt of Perm

et Fhoxracot oy

27. 4T GPTSATION PEXTOTICY FUO AuT COmitopu M (TEMS 21 08 110

Yes
S 123083

284, [ coavwy Twat Dourx GComewry 4T TR Xoun, Dury| 288 mmml—mmm-’w

T ARS PLACK SYeTTR Faca Twe Oty sTATCE,

|

T 28C sacooxra | 230, rersicen-s oooett nvwect

i ’® ! Lhnmbuxun5|<t[ ! Lasr sew pecegtar Auv-x] 2 ! f
R (OTEX me. M. TEL | towexe Ne. si TR { I3E TYPL PRTSIIAMNS WANE AND 2004ESS *
1ron | i i 5
| 20 . >
29, cozory scvext. sarciat. o, 20, PLACE OF IKJUXY © |3 emswer st wee | 324 mare o movar——onre, e, viim ;Jll. xoot
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Board ﬁndsr

ex-coroner’s
work lacking

Husband charged
after 1995 autopsy

By Matthew B. Stannard

CHRONICLE STAFF WRITER

- State officials have accused a
former Santa Clara County chief
medical examiner of botching a
-'1995 autopsy that was later used
as evidence.in a failed murder

prosecution of the woman’s hus- .

band.
The Medical Board. of Cahfor—
nia accuses Angelo K. Ozoa of an

“extreme departure fromthe stan-

dard of care and/or incompe--

tence” in his Sept. 20, 1995, autop-

“sy of Josephine Galbraith. The .

.76-year-old was found dead in her

Palo Alto home with slashed .

‘wrists and a sash tied Ughtly
.around her neck.

The autopsy ‘was used as evi-
. dence in the murder trial of her
‘husband, Nelson Galbraith. Gal-
" braith ‘was charged with murder
in January 1997 but was acquitted
by a jury in 1998.
The state board alleged that
Ozoa had recorded a thorough
- examination of the dead woman'’s
neck but that a 1999 re-examina-
tion of the body showed his exam-
ination. to be incomplete and
poorly documented.

The board is seeking to revoke
~ Ozoa’s .medical license, which is

still active. Ozoa, who served as.

Santa Clara County assistant cor-
-oner -for 13 years before being

promoted to the top post in 1993,

retired in 1998 in the wake of a

scathing o 1s-
mg nt.
“We are co at Dr.

Ozoa is going to be vmdlcated at

the end of’ this process,” Qzoa’s - -

attorney, James- Towery, said
Monday. “He did.nothing wrong
in his.autopsy, and this is a case
that shouldn’t have been
brought.” '

TUESDAY, JULY 30, 2002 Y

Nelson Galbraith had told po-

lice he believed his wife had com-
mitted suicide. Ozoa, who initial-
ly supported that finding, later
changed his mind and listed the

case as a homicide in the report.
“he.sent to the Santa Clara County |
district attorney.

After being found not. gullty,
Galbraith had his wife’s body ex-
humed and re-examined by Salt

. Lake City’s chief medical examin-
er, according to the accusation.

The 1999 re-examination

found that Ozoa had not com-

pletely dissected or examined the
woman’s neck, had failed to save
key evidence or take photos of the

.gutopsy, and hadn’t noticed that’

the woman had undergone a par-
tial hysterectomy, the state con-

. tends.

Galbraith filed suit agamst the
county, claiming his civil rights
had been violated. A judge initial-
ly dismissed the suit, but Gal-
braith appealed to the US. Court
of Appeals in San Francisco,
where it is pending.

Galbraith’s family took -the
board’s accusation that Ozoa’s

work-was an “extreme departure
from the standard of care,” as a

vindication of their long-held be-
liefs.

“If a competent autopsy had

been performed, homicide
charges could not have -been

brought,” said- Galbraith’s som,

Don.

Attorney Towery rejected that

argument, saying Ozoa’s findings
were based not just on the autopsy

‘results, but on his belief that Jo-

sephine ‘Galbraith lacked the

-strength to tie the tight kmots

found in the sash used to strangle
her. .

Nor did Ozoa make the deci-
sion to charge Galbraith' with

murder, Towery said — that deci-.

sion was made by the district at-

“torney.

E-mail Matthew B. Stannard at
mstannard@sfchronicle.com.
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STATE AND CONSUMER SERVICES AGENCY GRAY DAVIS, Governor
qu MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA
caliomis . CENTRAL COMPLAINT UNIT
i . 1426 HOWE AVE, SUITE 54
- Consumer SACRAMENTO CA 95825-32386
' Affairs _ TELEPHONE: (316) 263-2424

FAX: (916) 263-2435

www.medbd.ca.gov
January 14, 2003

PF LAZOR

CSP-LAC, CDC#C73842
44750 60TH STREET WEST
LANCASTER, CA 93536

Regarding: ANGELO 0z0A

Medical Board Control Number: 03 2002141856
Dear Mr./Ms. PF LAZOR:

The Medical Board of California has completed its review of your
recent correspondence.

Effective August 17, 1998 Section 2230.5 was added to the Business
and ' Professions Code/Medical Practice Act. This section of the law —
prohibits the Medical Board of Califdrnia from pursuing any complaint -
based upon an incident which took place more than ‘seven (7) years
prior to the date the complaint was filed.

As the incident. referred to in)your'complaint took place more than

seven years ago, we have closed your complaint without taking further
action. We will, however, maintain this information on,filgt

Thank - you for contacting the Board. I am éorry we are unable to be
of further assistance to you at this time. :

Sincerély;

At

LISA LAEBER
Consumer Services Analyst




P FLazor C73842 Db3-/4( ///;

44750 60 th Street West

Lancaster-Ca—83536

D3-141

1-29-03

Lisa Laeber

Congumer Services Analyst
Medical Beard of Calif,
Cantral Cemplaint Unit
1426 Howe Av, #54
Sacramente, CA 95825-3236

Dear Ms, Laeber,
RE: MEDICAL BOARD CONTROL NUMBER: 03 2002141836

In your letter dated 1-14-30, to me, vou state you have to close this case because
it happenad mere than 7 years age. You also cited Business & Profesieons Code
Section 2230.5, (1998) that this requirement is based on.

In respense, I'm asking 2 or 3 thines, please:

1. Because of CDC as a prisener, I was net allowed te gat copies of my cemplaint,
because I'm indigent and cut off all copy access. I netice that your complaint form
says yeu'll send us a cepy of our complaint en request. I know it's a quite a faw
pages, but I simply must have a cepy. Or since veu clesed the matter, can you send
me back my eriginal and make a cepy for your clesed files, please? (I need a caony
for further pursuing the matter), :

2. I'm at tha only prison in the state (I think) where thers is ne such thing as

law library access. They shut it down here abeout a half vear er so ago. Therefora

I cannot ch3e access the Business code you cited. My aexperience in law has been that
often there is seme axcepnticn, or the law may not aooly retreactively, or some such
thing that I could find that would allew me to still be heard., (Esoecially if I could
not "discover'” the information earlier, due to barred access, and have BROUGHT THE
COMPLAINT IN LESS THAN 7 YEARS FROM WHEN I COULD FIRST ACCESS THE INFORMATION), Please
let me knew if such exceptiens may exist, to yeur knowledge. And, under thesa cir-
cumstances, could you possibly send me a copy of that Busincess & Profassiens Code

you rely on? I sure weuld appreciata it.

3. Cam you please agk your legal staff thers, if there may ba some such axception

te filing after the 7 year INCEPTION, such 28 imability te learn about the matter
seener,

4. Lastly, in my complaint, T mention Nelson Galbraith, who has a cemplaint against
Dr. Oasa. His cemnlaint IS WITHIN THE 7 YFAR PERIOD, FOR HIM, ' Tharefsre, couldn't yeu
at least consider my evidance against Ozoa, rather than as a new/late complaint,
censider it rather as EVIDENCE FOR MR, CALBRAITH'S COMPLAINT? After all, isn't the
purpese te wead out a bad dector, net te be concerned about who brought what evidence?

Thank yeu. PLFASE RESPOND SOON,

Féithfullyjﬂ

PF Lazor © %




PF LAZOR C-73842

DO D 4Ai00000
r.U. bUX 2U770U0U

IONE, CA 95640

8-25-04

MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA
Cent. Complaint Unit, ;
1426 Howe Ave, Suite 54
Sacramento, CA 95825-3236

RE: WHAT TO DO ABOUT A COMPLAINT ABOUT HOW PERSONNEL IN THIS DEPARTMENT ARE
- MISHANDLING OR POSSIBLY COVERING UP FOR A DOCTOR IN A COMPLAINT

I have a complaint about how someone in this office is mishandling a compjaint'

that I have against a doctor that has very serious remifications. I have not
been able to get past this person who I believe may be involved in “cover up"
to aid this doctor who is involved in felony crimes.

When this occurs, that is, someone at your office either helping to shortstop a
complaint in a “cover up", or if not that, at least is incompently and/or mis-
using their position in this office to block a complaint unlawfully, I need to
know what are my options for overcoming this.

It is not so much that I want this errant person- there to be investigated or
prosecuted, I just want to be able to get my complaint against the doctor dealt
with, and my questions about getting my complaint dealt with, answered by your
office. ' : : : :

Please tell me where to go from here. In light of the information I've Jjust
presented, it would seem that stonewalling me any further would be confirmation
of a coverup to protect this criminal doctor, by whoever receives this letter:
and continues to not respond to me.

I would appreciate your response immediately. Thank you.

Faithfully,

PF Lazor

cci fiies, Tegal files - %" "
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FURTHER HISTORY OF CALIFORNIA MEDICAL BOARD'S :
STONEWALLING AND REFUSING TO COMPLY WITH THE CODE'S EXCEPTIONS

Here is an actual copy of the Legal Code cited by Lisa lLaeber, claiming
that I cannot proceed due to a statute of. limitations -- while she totally
ignores the exceptions to that statute of Timitations. NOTE THE EXCEPTION AT
SUB-SECTION (c): BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE/MEDICAL PRACTICE ACT, ‘
Section 2230.5,.1ncluding 2230.5(c):

§ 2230.5. Limitation of actlon, revocation; suspension, limitation, or condi-

tion of a right, authority, I1cense or prlvﬂege, accusatlon,
contents; verification

(a) Except as provided in subdivisions (b), (c), and ‘(e), any accusation filed
against a licensee pursuant to Section 11503 of the Government Code shall be
 filed within three years after the board, or a division thereof, discovers the act
or omission alleged as the ground for disciplinary action, or within seven years
after the act or omission- alleged as the ground for disciplinary action oceurs,
whichever occurs. first. A
(b) An accusation fﬂed against a licensee pursuant to Section 11503 of the
Government Code alleging the procurement of a license by fraud or miisrepre-
: sentation is not subject to the limitation provided for by subdivision (a).
» (c) An accusation filed against a licensee pursuant fo Section 11503. of the
Government Code alleging unprofessional conduct based on incompetence,

gross neghgence or repeated negligent acts of the licensee Bmonsub'ecr to.the

» llmltat;on provided for by subdivision (a) upon proof that the hCE'ISC“ intention-
[ ally concealed from discovery h1s or her incompetence, gross negligence, or

repeated negligent acts.

Upon Tearning of the above exception(s) to the statute of limitations,
I wrote Lisa Laeber at the Medical Board; (some time after my 1-29-03 letter
[previous page] about not being able t& access to the statute.. Based on the
exceptions, I requested that she reconsider and process my comp1a1nt She re-
fused to do so and refused to ever respond, even after I wrote again and again.
(My copies of those letters have dwsappeared from my prison cell and guards
. have confiscated backup copies).

After about another ‘year, I wrote aga1n (see next page,my letter of
8-25-04). A supervisor responded asking for the specifics. I promptly sent
the detailed h1story, with copies of my previous letters, and the above
legal code proving that I met the exceptions to the statute of Timitations, a
and requested that my complaint against 0zoa be heard. (The interim 1etter:_?
from the supervisor has‘disappeared with the others, and backup copies con-
fiscated by the same prison guards). A1l Medical Board personne] from that
point on have refused to ever respond to any of my.inquiries, requests to
process the complaint, or even requests to respond to Tet me know what is -
going on, why they won't comply with the Code's exceptions and other excep-
tions to the statute of limitations. I've been completely stonewa11ed

ZH

PF Lazor
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On March 6, 2003, the Houston
- \J Police' Déepartment (HPD) Chief
C. 0. Bradford announced that the
departient’s. DNA crime lab had been
shut dewn and that interrial affairs had
launched an -inves;igati‘oh into possible
crimipal'and otHer misconduct.

_:The announcement came six days
beforg Josiah Sutton, who had been serv-
ing & 25 year sentence for rape, was
released from prison after being exoner-
ated by a retest of DNA evidence. Sutton
was onvicted in 1999, largely oh testi-
mony by lab technicidns that his DNA
matched DNA taken from the crime scene.

. The crime lab has been under fire
since an audit completed in December
2002 found that the lab’s technicians were
inadequately. trained and that they rou-.

tinely ‘misinterpreted data and kept -
records iri disatray. The audit further found: ‘

that the technicians routinely used up all
the'evidénce, making it impossible to re-
fute it or have it retested.

"The audit’s findings led to a suspen-
sion of genetic testing, a review of the
lab’s procedures, and retesting of DNA

July 2003

Houston Crime

k)

by Michael Rigby

evidence. So far, HPD has turned over
525 cases involving DNA testing to the
Harris County district attorney’s office for
review. Of those, officials say, at least 62
warrant retesting. i

DNA expert Elizabeth Johnson, who
has been a defense witness in a number
of cases involving the crime lab, is a vo-
cal critic. “They can’t do a sperm sample
separation to save their lives,” says Dr.
Johnson. “If you put a gun to their heads
and said you have to do this or you will
die, you’d just have to kill them.”

- Another problem, says Dr. Johnson,
is that HPD lab technicians greatly exag-
gerate the possibility that a defendant
might be guilty. Tardateyallsofitheslah’s
ermprsshave:beensprozprosecution; never
in favor of the defense. This is especially
troubling considering that Harris County
sends more people to death row than any
other county in the nation. Seventeen of
the 62 cases already flagged for retesting
involve death row prisorers.

_ Other police crime labs around the
nation, including those in Oklahoma City,
Montana, and Washington State, has also

26
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Lab Closéd, 'Pris'on"er Freed

been accused of performing slipshod
work and providing false or misleading
testimony. Most notably, the FBI crime
lab was rocked by controversy in 1997
after an internal investigation accused 13
lab technicians of making scientific errors
and aiding prosecutors with biased testi-
mony. None of the technicians,y eredireds:
or proseﬁﬁlﬁﬁmdw I;Z;'mthe tech--
nicians are still being reviewed; the Justice
Department has already identified about
adverselysaffectad :
However, many criminal defense law-—"
yers are questioning the Justice”
Department’s decision to allow prosecu=
tors—federal, local, and state—to decide

¥

whether or not to inform defendants of
potential problems with their cases. Ac#

cording to Neal Sonnet, a former federaF

prosecutor, “That’s like asking the fox to’
guard the hen house.” [For the most in=

formation on the FBI lab scandal see the:

NACDL.org website.] ]

S'ourc'es.: The Associated Press, The New
York Times

Prison Legal News'
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BUREAU OF CENTRAL OPERATIONS

[

GIL GARCETTI o District Attorney SALLY A. THOMAS # Director
ROBERT P. HEFLIN ¢ Chief Deputy District Attorney
WILLIAM W. HODCMAN e Assistant District Attorney

March 6, 2000

Mr. Lilton Buddie Dooley

CDC #H05450

Centinela State Prison

Post Office Box 731

Imperial, California 92251-0731

Dear Mr. Dooley:

Our records indicate that you were the attorney of record for the defendant in People
v. Lilton Buddie Dooley, BA103812. Our records further indicate that either LAPD
Officer Cochrane or Officer Coppock is listed.as a witness in that case.

On February 16, 1999, Officer David Cochrane, Serial #26545 was fired by LAPD for
lying under oath at a Board of Rights Hearmg conducted on January 25, 1998. His
pariner, Officer Coppock, Serial #31801 resigned from LAPD April 5, 1989. His
Board of Rights hearing was scheduled for May 13, 19989. Coppock was charged
with filing a false arrest and poiice report on November 8, 1997, as well. as. giving
false testimony in court on November 24, 1997, and February 5, 1398.

In accordance with our responsibilities as set forth in Brady v. Maryland (1963) 373
U.S. 83, the Office of the District Attorney of Los Angeles County is disclosing this
information to defense counsel who are represanting or have represented defendants,
in cases wherein one of these officers may provide, or may have provided, potentially
inculpatory evidence.

This information is provided to you so that you may take whatever action you deem
appropriate.

Very truly yours,

GIL GARCETTI
District Attorney

Jane A. Blissert, Head Deputy
Bureau of Central Operations - CT-11

18000 Criminal Courts Building
210 West Temple Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

(213) 974-3701
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